
Mid Sussex 3 Horsham 4

Eastbourne 2 West Sussex 5

Lewes 3 Billingshurst 4

Billingshurst 3 Mid Sussex 4

Horsham 6 Eastbourne 1

West Sussex 5 Lewes 2

Horsham 3 Billingshurst 4

West Sussex 5 Mid Sussex 2

Eastbourne 4 Lewes 3

Mid Sussex 4 Eastbourne 3

West Sussex 6 Billingshurst 1

Lewes 1.5 Horsham 5.5

Billingshurst 3 Eastbourne 4

Horsham 6 West Sussex 1

Mid Sussex 5 Lewes 2

INTER LEAGUE ONE DAY DIVISION TWO 2009

RESULTS

SERIES 1

SERIES 2

SERIES 3

Dave Ingram & Mick Fairs

(5 wins)

High Score Steve King (12440)

Played at Roffey Club on 01/03/2009

SERIES 4

SERIES 5

Winner:

Runner-Up:

Horsham

West Sussex

Most Player Wins:



TEAM P W D L F A Aggregate Team Ave Player Ave PTS

1 Horsham 5 4 0 1 24.5 10.5 192170 38434 5491 24.5

2 West Sussex 5 4 0 1 22 13 165540 33108 4730 22

3 Mid Sussex 5 3 0 2 18 17 150110 30022 4289 18

4 Billingshurst 5 2 0 3 15 20 142020 28404 4058 15

5 Eastbourne 5 2 0 3 14 21 91340 18268 2610 14

6 Lewes 5 0 0 5 11.5 23.5 87900 17580 2511 11.5

TABLE



Andy Farmer-Wright * 5790 3.1 1 Steve King 1720 0.0 0

Peter Edwards 2520 0.0 0 John Slee * 8380 3.2 1

Henry Brooks * 5650 3.1 1 Dick Cable 4830 0.0 0

Richard Jeffrey 970 0.0 0 Peter Gibbs * 9140 3.2 1

Graham Sparksman * 4450 0.0 0 Vernon Sparkes 8140 3.2 1

Dave Ingram 6430 3.1 1 Dave Howlett * 2280 0.0 0

Lorraine Hall * 2990 0.0 0 Lee Cable 10350 3.2 1

28800 3 44840 4

Mark Games * 2430 3.0 1 Martin Cole 2400 0.0 0

Fred Pope 700 0.0 0 Gilbert White * 7960 3.1 1

Colin Southouse * 1940 0.0 0 Keith Turner 6350 3.1 1

Lee Calcott 750 0.0 0 Gary Evans * 5900 3.1 1

Heather Akehurst * 420 0.0 0 Mick Freeman 3060 3.0 1

Stewart Chant 4670 3.0 1 Alan Duffell * 3060 0.0 0

Roy Jenkins * 2130 0.0 0 Alan Shaw 8610 3.2 1

13040 2 37340 5

Darren Newnham * 2180 3.0 1 Paul Phillips 1600 0.0 0

Marcus Chipman 8360 3.2 1 Mick Johnson * 1160 0.0 0

Dave Knight * 5240 3.1 1 Ding Johnson 2140 0.0 0

David Tomkins 0 0.0 0 Mick Fairs * 11110 3.3 1

Jan Bithell * 1660 0.0 0 Keith Newman 4580 3.0 1

Kevin Stoner 1140 0.0 0 Steve Eely * 6620 3.1 1

Ric Bithell * 4420 0.0 0 Tony Temple 7960 3.1 1

23000 3 35170 4

Eastbourne West Sussex

SERIES 1 SCORES

Mid Sussex Horsham

Lewes Billingshurst



Paul Phillips * 8180 3.2 1 Andy Farmer-Wright 0 0.0 0

Mick Johnson 3860 0.0 0 Peter Edwards * 4150 3.0 1

Ding Johnson * 2710 0.0 0 Henry Brooks 4870 3.0 1

Mick Fairs 5300 3.1 1 Richard Jeffrey * 4470 0.0 0

Keith Newman * 2040 0.0 0 Graham Sparksman 7990 3.1 1

Steve Eely 3030 0.0 0 Dave Ingram * 6290 3.1 1

Tony Temple * 6030 3.1 1 Lorraine Hall 1760 0.0 0

31150 3 29530 4

Steve King * 12440 3.3 1 Mark Games 500 0.0 0

John Slee 3600 3.0 1 Fred Pope * 3540 0.0 0

Dick Cable * 4330 0.0 0 Colin Southouse 5710 3.1 1

Peter Gibbs 6700 3.1 1 Lee Calcott * 1470 0.0 0

Vernon Sparkes * 5280 3.1 1 Heather Akehurst 420 0.0 0

Dave Howlett 5390 3.1 1 Stewart Chant * 2080 0.0 0

Lee Cable * 5940 3.1 1 Roy Jenkins 2810 0.0 0

43680 6 16530 1

Martin Cole * 7980 3.1 1 Darren Newnham 1240 0.0 0

Gilbert White 3140 3.0 1 Marcus Chipman * 1300 0.0 0

Keith Turner * 4030 0.0 0 Dave Knight 4570 3.0 1

Gary Evans 5320 3.1 1 David Tomkins * 290 0.0 0

Mick Freeman * 4610 3.0 1 Jan Bithell 560 0.0 0

Alan Duffell 5530 3.1 1 Kevin Stoner * 3730 0.0 0

Alan Shaw * 1210 0.0 0 Ric Bithell 4560 3.0 1

31820 5 16250 2

Horsham Eastbourne

SERIES 2 SCORES

Billingshurst Mid Sussex

West Sussex Lewes



Steve King * 6470 3.1 1 Paul Phillips 2000 0.0 0

John Slee 450 0.0 0 Mick Johnson * 3720 3.0 1

Dick Cable * 4590 3.0 1 Ding Johnson 1880 0.0 0

Peter Gibbs 3120 0.0 0 Mick Fairs * 10040 3.2 1

Vernon Sparkes * 3770 0.0 0 Keith Newman 6690 3.1 1

Dave Howlett 1990 0.0 0 Steve Eely * 3710 3.0 1

Lee Cable * 4480 3.0 1 Tony Temple 3580 0.0 0

24870 3 31620 4

Martin Cole * 6950 3.1 1 Andy Farmer-Wright 1500 0.0 0

Gilbert White 1810 0.0 0 Peter Edwards * 6060 3.1 1

Keith Turner * 6130 3.1 1 Henry Brooks 5490 0.1 0

Gary Evans 5810 3.1 1 Richard Jeffrey * 600 0.0 0

Mick Freeman * 7240 3.1 1 Graham Sparksman 3930 0.0 0

Alan Duffell 270 0.0 0 Dave Ingram * 7660 3.1 1

Alan Shaw * 4090 3.0 1 Lorraine Hall 2820 0.0 0

32300 5 28060 2

Mark Games * 1870 3.0 1 Darren Newnham 450 0.0 0

Fred Pope 3230 0.0 0 Marcus Chipman * 3650 3.0 1

Colin Southouse * 7990 3.1 1 Dave Knight 2080 0.0 0

Lee Calcott 1590 3.0 1 David Tomkins * 890 0.0 0

Heather Akehurst * 710 0.0 0 Jan Bithell 2460 3.0 1

Stewart Chant 1260 0.0 0 Kevin Stoner * 4450 3.0 1

Roy Jenkins * 5630 3.1 1 Ric Bithell 1470 0.0 0

22280 4 15450 3

West Sussex Mid Sussex

SERIES 3 SCORES

Horsham Billingshurst

Eastbourne Lewes



Andy Farmer-Wright * 2760 3.0 1 Mark Games 680 0.0 0

Peter Edwards 1210 0.0 0 Fred Pope * 2850 3.0 1

Henry Brooks * 8300 3.2 1 Colin Southouse 3180 0.0 0

Richard Jeffrey 3890 0.0 0 Lee Calcott * 4750 3.0 1

Graham Sparksman * 2080 3.0 1 Heather Akehurst 230 0.0 0

Dave Ingram 5710 3.1 1 Stewart Chant * 130 0.0 0

Lorraine Hall * 3800 0.0 0 Roy Jenkins 4110 3.0 1

27750 4 15930 3

Martin Cole * 4820 3.0 1 Paul Phillips 4570 0.0 0

Gilbert White 4230 3.0 1 Mick Johnson * 2880 0.0 0

Keith Turner * 6480 3.1 1 Ding Johnson 2670 0.0 0

Gary Evans 5680 0.1 0 Mick Fairs * 6760 3.1 1

Keith Mouncher * 2870 3.0 1 Keith Newman 1580 0.0 0

Trevor Fitzwilliam 1810 3.0 1 Steve Eely * 1800 0.0 0

Alan Shaw * 9760 3.2 1 Tony Temple 2830 0.0 0

35650 6 23090 1

Darren Newnham * 1950 0.0 0 Steve King 4970 3.0 1

Marcus Chipman 2840 0.0 0 John Slee * 10600 3.2 1

Dave Knight * 4210 3.0 1 Dick Cable 2500 0.0 0

David Tomkins 0 0.0 0 Peter Gibbs * 11490 3.3 1

Jan Bithell * 2710 0.0 0 Vernon Sparkes 6080 3.1 1

Kevin Stoner 3710 0.0 0 Dave Howlett * 3860 3.0 1

Ric Bithell * 1190 1.5 0.5 Lee Cable 1190 1.5 0.5

16610 1.5 40690 5.5

West Sussex Billingshurst

SERIES 4 SCORES

Mid Sussex Eastbourne

Lewes Horsham



Paul Phillips * 5020 3.1 1 Mark Games 1520 0.0 0

Mick Johnson 2050 0.0 0 Fred Pope * 2180 3.0 1

Ding Johnson * 1150 0.0 0 Colin Southouse 9150 3.2 1

Mick Fairs 3450 3.0 1 Lee Calcott * 2330 0.0 0

Keith Newman * 3670 3.0 1 Heather Akehurst 330 0.0 0

Steve Eely 1930 0.0 0 Stewart Chant * 2730 3.0 1

Tony Temple * 3720 0.0 0 Roy Jenkins 5320 3.1 1

20990 3 23560 4

Steve King * 4120 0.0 0 Martin Cole 5140 3.1 1

John Slee 5940 3.1 1 Gilbert White * 4540 0.0 0

Dick Cable * 5080 3.1 1 Keith Turner 4340 0.0 0

Peter Gibbs 5350 3.1 1 Gary Evans * 2500 0.0 0

Vernon Sparkes * 4650 3.0 1 Keith Mouncher 3650 0.0 0

Dave Howlett 6860 3.1 1 Trevor Fitzwilliam * 2910 0.0 0

Lee Cable * 6090 3.1 1 Alan Shaw 5350 0.1 0

38090 6 28430 1

Andy Farmer-Wright * 4950 3.0 1 Darren Newnham 1620 0.0 0

Peter Edwards 3700 3.0 1 Marcus Chipman * 0 0.0 0

Henry Brooks * 12210 3.3 1 Dave Knight 1060 0.0 0

Richard Jeffrey 3980 3.0 1 David Tomkins * 590 0.0 0

Graham Sparksman * 2900 0.0 0 Jan Bithell 3390 3.0 1

Dave Ingram 6230 3.1 1 Kevin Stoner * 4890 0.0 0

Lorraine Hall * 2000 0.0 0 Ric Bithell 5040 3.1 1

35970 5 16590 2

Horsham West Sussex

SERIES 5 SCORES

Billingshurst Eastbourne

Mid Sussex Lewes
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1 Mick Fairs Billingshurst 5 3 5 0 36660 7332 11110 15.7 4 2 0 0

2 Dave Ingram Mid Sussex 5 2 5 0 32320 6464 7660 15.5 5 0 0 0

3 Lee Cable Horsham 5 3 4.5 1 28050 5610 10350 13.9 3 1 0 0

4 Henry Brooks Mid Sussex 5 3 4 1 36520 7304 12210 12.7 4 1 0 0

5 Peter Gibbs Horsham 5 2 4 1 35800 7160 11490 12.7 4 1 0 0

6 John Slee Horsham 5 2 4 1 28970 5794 10600 12.5 3 1 0 0

7 Vernon Sparkes Horsham 5 3 4 1 27920 5584 8140 12.4 3 0 0 0

8 Martin Cole West Sussex 5 3 4 1 27290 5458 7980 12.3 3 0 0 0

9 Steve King Horsham 5 3 3 2 29720 5944 12440 9.4 2 1 0 0

10 Alan Shaw West Sussex 5 3 3 2 29020 5804 9760 9.5 3 0 0 0

11 Colin Southouse Eastbourne 5 2 3 2 27970 5594 9150 9.4 3 0 0 0

12 Keith Turner West Sussex 5 3 3 2 27330 5466 6480 9.3 3 0 0 0

13 Gary Evans West Sussex 5 2 3 2 25210 5042 5900 9.4 4 0 0 0

14 Mick Freeman West Sussex 3 2 3 0 14910 4970 7240 9.1 1 0 0 0

15 Gilbert White West Sussex 5 2 3 2 21680 4336 7960 9.1 1 0 0 0

16 Dave Howlett Horsham 5 2 3 2 20380 4076 6860 9.2 2 0 0 0

17 Roy Jenkins Eastbourne 5 2 3 2 20000 4000 5630 9.2 2 0 0 0

18 Keith Newman Billingshurst 5 2 3 2 18560 3712 6690 9.1 1 0 0 0

19 Peter Edwards Mid Sussex 5 2 3 2 17640 3528 6060 9.1 1 0 0 0

20 Dave Knight Lewes 5 2 3 2 17160 3432 5240 9.1 1 0 0 0

21 Andy Farmer-Wright Mid Sussex 5 3 3 2 15000 3000 5790 9.1 1 0 0 0

22 Ric Bithell Lewes 5 2 2.5 3 16680 3336 5040 7.6 1 0 0 0

23 Tony Temple Billingshurst 5 2 2 3 24120 4824 7960 6.2 2 0 0 0

24 Paul Phillips Billingshurst 5 2 2 3 21370 4274 8180 6.3 2 0 0 0

25 Graham Sparksman Mid Sussex 5 3 2 3 21350 4270 7990 6.1 1 0 0 0

26 Dick Cable Horsham 5 3 2 3 21330 4266 5080 6.1 1 0 0 0

27 Steve Eely Billingshurst 5 3 2 3 17090 3418 6620 6.1 1 0 0 0

28 Marcus Chipman Lewes 5 3 2 3 16150 3230 8360 6.2 1 0 0 0

29 Fred Pope Eastbourne 5 3 2 3 12500 2500 3540 6.0 0 0 0 0

30 Lee Calcott Eastbourne 5 3 2 3 10890 2178 4750 6.0 0 0 0 0

31 Stewart Chant Eastbourne 5 3 2 3 10870 2174 4670 6.0 0 0 0 0

32 Jan Bithell Lewes 5 2 2 3 10780 2156 3390 6.0 0 0 0 0

33 Mark Games Eastbourne 5 2 2 3 7000 1400 2430 6.0 0 0 0 0

34 Kevin Stoner Lewes 5 3 1 4 17920 3584 4890 3.0 0 0 0 0

35 Keith Mouncher West Sussex 2 1 1 1 6520 3260 3650 3.0 0 0 0 0

36 Alan Duffell West Sussex 3 1 1 2 8860 2953 5530 3.1 1 0 0 0

37 Richard Jeffrey Mid Sussex 5 2 1 4 13910 2782 4470 3.0 0 0 0 0

38 Mick Johnson Billingshurst 5 3 1 4 13670 2734 3860 3.0 0 0 0 0

39 Trevor Fitzwilliam West Sussex 2 1 1 1 4720 2360 2910 3.0 0 0 0 0

40 Darren Newnham Lewes 5 2 1 4 7440 1488 2180 3.0 0 0 0 0

41 Lorraine Hall Mid Sussex 5 3 0 5 13370 2674 3800 0.0 0 0 0 0

42 Ding Johnson Billingshurst 5 2 0 5 10550 2110 2710 0.0 0 0 0 0

43 Heather Akehurst Eastbourne 5 2 0 5 2110 422 710 0.0 0 0 0 0

44 David Tomkins Lewes 5 3 0 5 1770 354 890 0.0 0 0 0 0

PLAYER STATS



STATISTICS TOTAL 1 BREAK AGAINST 2 BREAK AGAINST 3 BREAK AGAINST 4 BREAK AGAINST 5 BREAK AGAINST 6 BREAK AGAINST 7 BREAK AGAINST

Matches 15

Legs 105 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

Legs won with break 60 13 9 10 7 7 7 8

Legs won with break % 57.1% 86.7% 60.0% 66.7% 46.7% 46.7% 46.7% 50.0%

Legs won against break 44 2 6 5 8 8 8 8

Legs won against break % 41.9% 13.3% 40.0% 33.3% 53.3% 53.3% 53.3% 50.0%

Total points 829080 107820 77910 29910 110610 62970 47640 140860 80040 60820 124240 72330 51910 102150 49060 53090 112160 56200 55960 131240 63480 67760

Match average 55272

Team average 27636

Highest team score 44840

Lowest team score 13040

Highest team losing score 31150

Lowest team winning score 22280

Player average 3948 3594 5194 1994 3687 4198 3176 4695 5336 4055 4141 4822 3461 3405 3271 3539 3739 3747 3731 4375 4232 4517

Average with break 4400 5194 5194 4198 4198 5336 5336 4822 4822 3271 3271 3747 3747 4232 4232

Average against break 3496 1994 1994 3176 3176 4055 4055 3461 3461 3539 3539 3731 3731 4517 4517

Average winning score 5642 5463 5526 5055 5235 5506 4828 6435 6588 6130 6446 8456 4688 4853 4343 5299 5197 5046 5329 5865 5603 6127

Average losing score 2231 1725 3035 1523 2139 2237 2074 2955 2832 3017 1837 1643 2059 1957 2333 1529 2281 2610 1904 2726 2703 2749

Highest score 12440 12440 12440 5140 10600 10600 8360 12210 12210 9150 11490 11490 6700 8140 7240 8140 7660 7660 6860 10350 9760 10350

Highest score with break 12440 12440 12440 10600 10600 12210 12210 11490 11490 7240 7240 7660 7660 9760 9760

Highest score against break 10350 5140 5140 8360 8360 9150 9150 6700 6700 8140 8140 6860 6860 10350 10350

Highest losing score 5680 4570 4120 4570 4540 4540 3860 5490 4330 5490 5680 4470 5680 4450 4450 3930 4890 4890 3710 5350 4420 5350

Highest losing score with break 4890 4120 4120 4540 4540 4330 4330 4470 4470 4450 4450 4890 4890 4420 4420

Highest losing score against break 5680 4570 4570 3860 3860 5490 5490 5680 5680 3930 3930 3710 3710 5350 5350

Lowest winning score 1590 1870 1870 4970 2180 2180 3140 4210 4210 4570 1590 4750 1590 2080 2080 2460 1810 2730 1810 4090 4090 4110

Lowest winning score with break 1870 1870 1870 2180 2180 4210 4210 4750 4750 2080 2080 2730 2730 4090 4090

Lowest winning score against break 1590 4970 4970 3140 3140 4570 4570 1590 1590 2460 2460 1810 1810 4110 4110

Total Ranking Points 323.4 46.1 40.0 6.1 45.9 27.6 18.3 46.6 31.1 15.5 46.8 22.2 24.6 45.7 21.2 24.5 45.9 21.3 24.6 46.4 23.1 23.3

Ranking Points per leg 3.1 3.1 3.1 3.1 3.1 3.0 3.1 3.1

Average Ranking Points per leg 2.7 0.4 1.8 1.2 2.1 1.0 1.5 1.6 1.4 1.6 1.4 1.6 1.5 1.6

Average Ranking Points with break 1.8 2.7 2.7 1.8 1.8 2.1 2.1 1.5 1.5 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.5 1.5

Average Ranking Points against break 1.3 0.4 0.4 1.2 1.2 1.0 1.0 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6


